held by CDC in Shanghai Datang Leasing Company is RMB537,668,604.

In the Capital Increase, the subscription price for every new registered capital of RMB1 is
approximately RMB1.3487. The price of the Capital Increase is determined after arm’s
length negotiations among the parties to the agreement based on the appraised value of the
net assets (after deducting perpetual bonds) for every registered capital of RMB1 of
Datang Leasing Company. According to the valuation report issued by the Independent
Valuer, as of the Valuation Benchmark Date, the appraised value of the net assets (after
deducting perpetual bonds) for every registered capital of RMB1 of Datang Leasing
Company determined using the asset-based method is approximately RMB1.3487.

- 3 -

The shareholding structure of Datang Leasing Company before and upon completion of the
Capital Increase are set out as below:

Name of shareholder

Capital
contribution
prior to the

completion of the
Capital Increase

Shareholding
prior to the

completion of the
Capital Increase

Capital
contribution to

be made

Total capital
contribution after
the completion of

the Capital
Increase

Shareholding
after the

completion of the
Capital Increase

(RMB) (RMB) (RMB)

CDC – – 398,671,007 398,671,007 13.75%
CDC Capital Holding Company 1,000,000,000 40% – 1,000,000,000 34.50%
The Company 500,000,000 20% – 500,000,000 17.25%
Datang Overseas Company 500,000,000 20% – 500,000,000 17.25%
Datang Renewables Company 500,000,000 20% – 500,000,000 17.25%

Total 2,500,000,000 100% 398,671,007 2,898,671,007 100%

2. Timing of capital contribution (completion): within 30 days from the effective date of the
Capital Increase Agreement, (i) Datang Leasing Company shall conduct and complete the
registration procedures for the Capital Increase with competing market supervision authority,
and CDC, CDC Capital Holding Company, the Company, Datang Overseas Company and
Datang Renewables Company shall provide positive support; and (ii) CDC shall procure
Shanghai Datang Leasing Company to change the registration of its 30% equity interest to
Datang Leasing Company, and Datang Leasing Company shall provide positive support.